
From: Amanda Zeng  
Sent: Sunday, May 09, 2021 5:06 PM
To: Bevilacqua, Maurizio <Maurizio.Bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>; DeFrancesca, Rosanna
<Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>; Ferri, Mario <Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Rosati, Gino
<Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Jackson, Linda <Linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>; Iafrate, Marilyn
<Marilyn.Iafrate@vaughan.ca>; Carella, Tony <Tony.Carella@vaughan.ca>; Racco, Sandra
<Sandra.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Shefman, Alan <Alan.Shefman@vaughan.ca>
Cc: Clerks@vaughan.ca; Antoine, Mark <Mark.Antoine@vaughan.ca>; Peverini, Mauro
<MAURO.PEVERINI@vaughan.ca>
Subject: [External] Re: Disagree the plan of 6 - storey Condos at Velmar & Rutherford Rd.

Dear Mayor and Councillors,

My name is Amanda Zeng, the owner of Polo Cres. Woodbridge, ON L4L 9N9. Here I am strongly
opposed to the proposal of the above mentioned. 

This site has been a low-density designation, also is a rarely remaining community with 100% single
detached. The values benefit not only for the current owners but also for the city.. This condo The
traffic on this section of the road is very busy, especially during peak hours. 

In one word, on behalf of our family members,  I ask you to reject this poor planning, do not give the
developer concessions, who is just coveting his personal purpose of making money. 

Thank you for your careful consideration. Any concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Regards,
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Amanda Zeng 
--
Sales Representative
HomeLife Landmark Realty Inc., Brokerage
7240 Woodbine Avenue, Suite 103, Markham, Ontario 
Email: 
Cell: 
Bus: (905) 305-1600
Fax: (905) 305-1609


